SERVICE RATE
MDIFICATION

Regular agenda item K-1 - "Staff report re Lodi Ambulance
Service notice of rate modification received February 22,
1984" was introduced by City Manager Glaves and Assistant
City Manager Glenn. Mr. Glenn reported that if the Couneil
wanted a full audit, that it was not available for this
meeting. Mr. Glenn r~ported that the Lodi Ambulance Service
had not had a rate increase for the past 18 nonths and felt
that it would not be necessary to request another one if the
rate modification before the Council was implemcented. A
lengthy discussion followed with questions being directed to
Staff and to Mr. Mike Nilssen, President of Lodi Avbulance _ .. -
Service who was in the audience.

Mayor Pro Tempore Snider stated that he feels that City
should receive a copy of the audit and make the necessary
review,

A discussion followed with additional questions being posed.

On motion of Council Member Reid, Pinkerton second, Council
voted tc take no action on the recent rate modification
received from the Lodi Ambulance Service, therefore the new
rates will be implemented as set forth in the letter
received February 22, 1984.

Mayor Pro Tempore Snider reiterated that the City should
receive a copy of the audit.

R R SRS T




February 21, 1984

Alice Reimche

city Clerk

City of Lodi

221 West Pine Street
Ltodi, California 95240

Dear Mrs. Reimche,

This is to notify the City of Lodi of a rate modification we plan
to implement for our fiscal 1984-1985 budget.

This adjustment will allow us to cover an approximate $75,000.00

| ‘ increase in cost of operation of which approximately $39,000.00 will go
! to salary and benefit increases and $36,000.00 for equipment purchases
and replacement.

Enclosed in this packet is the new and old rate schedule, an explan-
ation of actual out of pocket expense to the user for basic and advance

care service we would provide.

Any further communication should be directed to my office.

President

Enclosures
MN:bs

-— @ O




The out of pocket expense to the patient is a concern to both the

patient and us, the provider. Even though, many of our patients have
their service paid for 100% by private third payor insurance many must
pay 20% of their claim out of pocket. Currently the average patient
pays $24.00 out of pocket for every $120.00 charged. With this rate
modification a fee of $28.60 would be out of pocket expense thus a

$4.60 increase to the’patient.

We feel this justifiable as we are eliminating all Orthopedic and
Obstetrical service fees as individual charge items. The charges will
be expensed out in the new ambulance fees. The necessity behind this
is to allow a smoother billing system due to the social reimbursement
programs which reimburse us for these services in the Basic Ambulance

Rates. We have eliminated three Advances Life Support fees; Suctioning,

Oral Airway and Esophogeal Intubation. The suction fee will be expensed

out in the basic rates. The airway and esophogeal intubation are becoming

obsolete in use and if used will be expensed out in the ALS Fee of $55.00

we currently charge.

There will be no increase in ALS fees at the current time and we do

not foresee any increase in the current future.

MN:bs




BASIC LIFE SUPPORT CARE

BASE RATE
1 Patient
2 Patients (each)
3 Patients (each)
MILEAGE (per mile)
NIGHT CALL (7 am to 7 pm)
EMERGENCY
OXYGEN
WAITING TIME (per 15 min.)
STAND-BY TI'E (per 15 min.)

ADVANCE LIFE S
DVANCE LIFE S
TELEMETRY

EXG |
HEART/LUNG RESUSCITATOR
SUCTION

RESUSCITATOR

ORAL AIRWAY |

ENDO TRACHEAL INTUBATION
ESOPHOGEAL INTUBATICN
MED ANTI SHOCK TROUSERS
NEEDLE THORACOTOMY
NEEDLE CRICOTRACHEOTOMY

UPPORT CARE
UPPORT

ORTHOPEDIC CARE
ORTHOPEDIC STRETCHER
SPINAL BGARD SHORT
SPINAL BOARD LONG
SAND BAGS (each)
LADDER SPLINT
TRACTION SPLINT
CARDBOARD SPLINT
INFLATION SPLINT

1982 SCHEDULE

95.00
80.75
76.60

5.00
20.00
20.00
25.00
14.25
10.75

55.00
20.30
40.00
40.00
16.00
16.00

5.00
40.00
40.00
34.00
75.00
75.G0

25.00
16.00
16.00

3.50
16.00
16.00
12.00
12.00

40.00

1984 SCHEDULE

107.00
96.30
99,95

6.00
28.00
3@-00
20.00
15.00
10.75

55.00
20.00
40.00
40.00
omit

16.00
omit

40.00
omit

34.00
75.00
75.00

omit
omit
omit
omit
omit
omit
omit
omit

omit




o R e T AT

CITY COUNCIL ° @ HENRY A. GMW?Z I
City Manager

EVELYN M. OLSON, Mayor C T ‘ F LO

JOHN R. (Randy) SNIDER I Y O : D I ALICE M. azwcge clerk

Mayor Pro Tempore CITY HA. %, 221 WEST PINE STREET N

ROBERT G. MURPHY POST OFFICE BOX 320 RONALD M. STEIN

JAMES W. PINKERTON, Jr. LODI, CALIFORNIA 95241 City Attomey

FRED M. REID (209) 334-5634

March 15, 1984

To Wham It May Concern:

This is to advise that on February 22, 1984 the Lodi City Council
received the attached letter advising of a rate modification the Lodi
Anbulance Service plans to implement for their 1984-85 budget.

Please be further advised that Section 2A-3 of the Lodi City Code
reads as follows:

"The owner of every ambulance operating in the
city shall file, with his application for an
operator's permit, a true and correct schedule
of rates to be charged for the transportation of
passengers in all vehicles operated by such
owner. Such rates shall not be changed or

modi fied in any menner without first filing
the changed or modified rates with the city
council thirty days prior to the effective date
of such change or modification.

The eity council reserves the right to finally
determine or fix, by resolution, the rates to
be charged by the operator of the ambulance
service (Ord. No. 756 $13)

Following receipt of a staff report concerning this matter, Council
voted at its March 7, 1984 council meeting not to take any action
regarding this matter,

Please feel free to call this office should you have any questions
regarding this matter.

Very truly yours,

Alice M %”LCA

City Clerk

AR:jj



N O T Lt T e R R T X e LT, L 44;-"'.'. ..,, .,..-” LT O N SO O, -

Lodi Ambulance Service o s .’.'é?;a;m T

v ol ‘e
.\0 .o
-~ et
. N .

February 21, 1984

Alice Reimche

City Clerk

City of Lodi

221 West Pine Street
Lodi, California 95210

Dear Mrs. Reimche,

This is to notify the City o7 Lodi of a rate modification we plan
to implement for our fiscal 1984-1935 budget.

This adjustment will allow us to cover an approximate $75,000.00
increase in cost of operation of which approximately $39,000.00 will go
to salary and benefit increases and $36,000.00 for equipment purchases
and replacement.

Enclosed in this packet is the new and old rate schedule, an explan-
ation of actual out of pocket expense to the user for basic and advance

care service we would provide.

Any further communication should be directed to my office.

1chae1 Nilssen
President

Enclosures
MN: bs

C MR ITIAA R B e SRS S TN S ARSI PAAGARA BRE ) « = W AN B AT MR (08 st e BT, Lty S s L Srdrmm.. |




Ly LAY Yo LU LT CHOSPIE IE W5 QUSSR WASTRY  VIURFTEE SR Ratry ORI L L R aha Cd £ o et et B

Lodi Ambulance COTVICE 17005 srocxronst, = 10.50x597 + 100, CAST = 209/334.08%

The out of pocket expense to the patient is a concern to both the
patient and us, the provider. Even though, many of our patients have
their service paid for 100% by private third payor insurance many must
pay 20% of their claim out of pocket. Currently the average patient
pays $24.00 out of pocket for every $120.00 charged. With this rate
modification a fee of $28.60 would be out of pocket expense taus a

$4.60 increase to the patient.

We feel this justifiable as we are eliminating all Orthopedic and
Obstetrical service fe s as individusl charge items. The charges will
be expensed out‘in the new ambulance fees. The necessity behind this
is to allow a smoother billing system due to the social reimbursement
programs which reimburse us for these services in the Basic Ambulance
Rates. We have eliminated three Advances Life Support fees; Suctioning,
Oral Airway and Esophogeal Intubation. The suction fee will be expensed
out in the basic rates. The airway and esophogeal intubation are becoming
obsolete in use and if used will be expensed out in the ALS Fee of $55.00

we currently charge.

There will be no increase in ALS fees at the current time and we do

not foresee any increase in the current future,

MN:bs

L et TR TARGRINY £ S TR BETIRN WYL RITIR 1SRRI I LR 1. 54 o P SRR BIFb’ LLNALT 020 4l e T B -




(

R IR LA e e ts B2 e ¢ vl Wb V2 Ae s VAMTLT, Y e LB M B PR Tade AP UM WAL RIS

!.Gdl Amblﬂance Ser\"ce 17095 STOCKIONST. o P.O.BOXS97 o LOD|, CA9524} © 209/334-0830

BASIC LIFE SUPPORT CARE 1982 SCHEDULE 1984 SCHEDULE
BASE RATE ‘ )
1 Patient 95.00 197.00
2 Patients ieach) 80.75 96.30
3 Patients (each) 76.60 90.95
MILEAGE (per mile) 5.00 6.00
NIGHT CALL (7 am to 7 pm) 20.00 28.00
EMERGENCY 29.00 30.00
OXYGEN 25,00 20.00
WAITING TIME (per 15 min.) 14,25 15.00
STAND-BY TIME (per 15 min.) 10.75 10.75
ADVANCE LIFE SUPPORT CARE
ADVANCE LIFE SUPPORT 55.00 55.00
TELEMETRY 20.20 20.00
EKG 40.00 40.00
HEART/LUNG RESUSCITATOR 40.00 40.00
SUCTION 16.00 omit
RESUSCITATOR 16.09 16.00
ORAL AIRWAY | 5.00 omit (
ENDO TRACHEAL INTUBATION 40.00 40.00
ESOPHCGEAL INTUBATIOR 40.00 omit
MED ANT1 SHOCK TROUSERS 34.00 - 34.00
NEEGLE TAORACOTOMY 75.90 75.00
NEEDLE CRICOTRACHEOTOMY 75.00 75.00
ORTHOPEDIC CARE
ORTHOPEDIC STRETCHER 25.00 omit
SPINAL BOARD SHORT 16.00 omit
SPINAL BOARD LONG 16.09 omit
SAND BAGS (each) 3.50 omit
LADDER SPLINT 16.00 omit
TRACTION SPLINT 16.00 omit
CARDBOARD SPLINT 12.00 omit
INFLATION SPLINT 12.00 omit

OBSTE TRIC CARE

40.00 omit

Ll W + O N DBBDITINRA N RSP AN S I T Ve I eI PR VB A e, TR VNS WAL PR B M TIIIPRARTRLLID T8 D L




